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ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT AND (2) REINSTATING 
CALIFORNIA FINANCING LAW LICENSE 
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MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 
SEAN M. ROONEY 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
UCHE L. ENENWALI (State Bar No. 235832) 
Senior Counsel 
Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013 
Telephone: (213) 503-4203 
Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 
 
Attorneys for Complainant 
 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of: 
 
THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL 
PROTECTION AND INNOVATION, 
 
  Complainant, 
 v. 
 
UMESH CHANDRA MAHARAJ, 
 
                              Respondent. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CFL LICENSE NO: 60DBO-35850 
 
ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FOR 
REINSTATEMENT AND (2) REINSTATING 
CALIFORNIA FINANCING LAW LICENSE 
 
(California Government Code Section 11522) 

 

TO:  ROBERT BONTA 
ATTORNEY GENERAL, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 944255 
Sacramento, California 94244-2550 
 

 UMESH CHANDRA MAHARAJ 
214 Semicircular Road  
Menlo Park, California 94025 

 
Petitioner, Umesh Chandra Maharaj (Maharaj), having filed a petition on April 1, 2021, 

requesting reinstatement of Petitioner’s California Financing Law license pursuant to Government 

Code section 11522; further written arguments having been timely filed with the agency by 

Petitioner; the petition and written arguments having been considered; and, the requirements for  



 

-2- 
 

ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT AND (2) REINSTATING 
CALIFORNIA FINANCING LAW LICENSE 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f F
in

an
ci

al
 P

ro
te

ct
io

n 
an

d 
In

no
va

tio
n 

Reinstatement having been met, this agency finds that: 

1. Petitioner has complied with all the conditions for licensure set forth in the 

California Financing Law; and, 

2. The agency is not aware of any information that would otherwise disqualify 

Petitioner from reinstatement of its California Financing Law license pursuant to the Government 

Code section 11522. 

THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the California Financing Law license of 

Umesh Chandra Maharaj, License No. 60DBO-35850, is hereby reinstated effective October 20, 

2021. 

 
Dated: October 20, 2021   

Sacramento, California 
 

CHRISTOPHER S. SHULTZ 
Acting Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation 

 
 
 
     By ______________________________ 

Mary Ann Smith 
Deputy Commissioner 
Enforcement Division 

 


