1	MARY ANN SMITH	
2	Deputy Commissioner SEAN M. ROONEY	
_	Assistant Chief Counsel	
3	UCHE L. ENENWALI (State Bar No. 235832) Senior Counsel	
4	Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 320 West 4 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 750	
5	Los Angeles, California 90013 Telephone: (213) 503-4203	
6	Facsimile: (213) 576-7181	
7	Attorneys for Complainant	
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION	
9		
10	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
11	In the Matter of:	) CFL LICENSE NO: 60DBO-35850
12	THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL	ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FOR
13	PROTECTION AND INNOVATION,	) REINSTATEMENT AND (2) REINSTATING ) CALIFORNIA FINANCING LAW LICENSE
	Complainant,	)
14	v.	) (California Government Code Section 11522)
15	UMESH CHANDRA MAHARAJ,	, )
16	Daggandant	)
17	Respondent.	) )
18		
19	TO: ROBERT BONTA	E OF CALIFORNIA
20	ATTORNEY GENERAL, STATE OF CALIFORNIA Department of Justice P.O. Box 944255 Sacramento, California 94244-2550	
21		
22		
23	UMESH CHANDRA MAHARAJ 214 Semicircular Road	
24	Menlo Park, California 94025	
25	Petitioner, Umesh Chandra Maharaj (Maharaj), having filed a petition on April 1, 2021,	
26	requesting reinstatement of Petitioner's California Financing Law license pursuant to Government	
27	Code section 11522; further written arguments having been timely filed with the agency by	
28	Petitioner; the petition and written arguments having been considered; and, the requirements for	
		-1-

5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1

2

3

4

Reinstatement having been met, this agency finds that:

- 1. Petitioner has complied with all the conditions for licensure set forth in the California Financing Law; and,
- 2. The agency is not aware of any information that would otherwise disqualify
  Petitioner from reinstatement of its California Financing Law license pursuant to the Government
  Code section 11522.

THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the California Financing Law license of Umesh Chandra Maharaj, License No. 60DBO-35850, is hereby reinstated effective October 20, 2021.

Dated: October 20, 2021 Sacramento, California CHRISTOPHER S. SHULTZ
Acting Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation



By
Mary Ann Smith
Deputy Commissioner
Enforcement Division